
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12557 12258 11967 11779 11568 11424 11249 11054 10928 10831 10809 10836 10991 11221 11131 11121 11440 12394 13117 13588 13897 14295 14632 14738 314,234
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,271
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 199 195 192 186 184 187 194 198 196 196 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4908.5
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 199 195 192 186 184 187 194 198 196 196 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4908.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 209 199 195 192 186 184 187 194 198 196 196 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 108 113 114 115 116 2,489
PAKABK1B 113 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 108 113 114 115 116 2,488
PAKABK2A 113 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 108 113 114 115 116 2,488
PAKABK2B 113 114 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 108 113 114 115 116 2,488
PAKABK4A 117 118 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 112 117 118 120 121 2,591
PAKABK4B 117 118 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 111 117 118 120 121 2,590
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 318 287 269 260 256 250 250 250 258 267 263 263 285 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,880
PGPSBK3A(DF) 104 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 108 128 130 2336.5
PGPSBK3B(DF) 104 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 108 127 130 2336
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 203 162 139 130 130 130 153 195 178 175 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,876
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 203 158 139 130 130 130 152 195 178 175 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4873.5
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 201 156 135 130 130 130 148 195 176 173 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,865
SGB3GT31 213 213 196 142 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 139 204 212 213 213 213 213 3,774
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 196 141 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 139 201 201 201 201 201 201 3722.5
SGRIGT11 127 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 120 137 170 179 2,749
SGRIGT13(DF) 127 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 200 200 200 200 200 200 4016
SGRIGT21 127 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 120 136 170 179 2,749
SGRIGT23(DF) 125 145 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 200 200 200 200 200 200 4015
SKSPBK1 350 350 343 300 264 240 226 219 216 210 210 210 218 225 222 221 239 298 349 350 350 350 350 350 7,003
TJGSBK1A(DF) 290 290 290 290 290 285 263 254 249 238 234 238 252 263 257 257 283 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 6,728
TJGSBK1B(DF) 290 290 290 290 290 283 263 254 249 237 233 238 252 263 257 257 281 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 6,724
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 303 270 249 240 235 224 220 225 238 249 243 243 267 327 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,474
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 347 304 270 249 240 235 225 221 225 238 249 243 243 267 327 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,502
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,421
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2800
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 2500
TBINU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,447
SGB3GT33(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 2202.5
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,103
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 75 76 430
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 248
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 73 100 100 100 100 100 2,001
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 73 100 100 100 100 100 2,001
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 73 100 100 100 100 100 2,001
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 71 100 100 100 100 100 1,999
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 744
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 378
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 378
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1204 1143 1434 1622 1833 1977 2152 2347 2473 2570 2592 2565 2410 2180 2270 2280 1961 1573 1034 1003 946 1157 904 900 35,173

TOTAL GEN 12474 12175 11884 11696 11485 11341 11166 10971 10845 10748 10726 10753 10908 11138 11048 11038 11357 12311 13034 13505 13814 14212 14549 14655 312,263

13-Jul-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14627 14317 14041 14160 14324 14660 14930 14994 15005 14971 14643 14140 13557 13246 13175 13830 14277 14233 14106 13905 13572 13546 13335 13049 314,234
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 138 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 135 139 134 139 3,271
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 219 213 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,909
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 219 213 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,909
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,090
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 106 105 100 100 101 103 106 104 105 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 102 106 101 107 100 111 2,489
PAKABK1B 106 105 100 100 101 103 106 104 105 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 102 106 101 107 100 110 2,488
PAKABK2A 106 105 100 100 101 103 106 104 105 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 102 106 101 107 100 110 2,488
PAKABK2B 106 105 100 100 101 103 106 104 105 105 101 100 100 100 100 100 101 106 102 106 101 107 100 110 2,488
PAKABK4A 109 108 105 105 105 106 109 107 108 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 105 109 105 110 105 114 2,591
PAKABK4B 109 108 105 105 105 106 109 107 108 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 105 109 105 110 105 114 2,590
PGLAGT12 360 360 350 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 295 267 266 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,880
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2336.5
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2336
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 189 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,876
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 189 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4873.5
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 188 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,865
SGB3GT31 195 187 124 126 141 167 190 179 181 183 151 121 120 120 120 120 149 192 156 194 150 198 140 213 3,774
SGB3GT32(DF) 194 186 124 126 141 167 190 179 181 183 151 121 120 120 120 120 148 192 156 194 149 198 140 201 3722.5
SGRIGT11 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,749
SGRIGT13(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4016
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,749
SGRIGT23(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4015
SKSPBK1 342 334 288 289 299 318 339 327 329 331 306 285 245 225 224 271 304 340 309 342 306 345 298 350 7,003
TJGSBK1A(DF) 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 262 260 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 6727.5
TJGSBK1B(DF) 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 261 260 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 290 6724
TJGSBK2A 346 346 333 334 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 332 278 247 246 306 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 346 7,474
TJGSBK2B 348 348 334 335 346 348 348 348 348 348 348 332 278 247 246 306 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 348 7,502
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 360 360 350 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 294 267 266 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 0 5,421
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 2800
SGRIGT22(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 2500
TBINU3 210 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 7,447
SGB3GT33(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2202.5
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,103
SRDGGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429.5
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248
SRDGGT3 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 2,001
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 2,001
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 2,001
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 1,999
TMGR 1 84 42 30 30 60 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 744
TMGR 2 84 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378
TMGR 3 84 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 133 143 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 132 142 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 5 150 150 150 76 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 32 960

SPN RSV 1218 975 1301 1232 1118 1000 979 965 901 935 995 1191 1524 1835 1909 1504 1057 900 1027 1022 1105 925 1136 1062 35,173

TOTAL GEN 14547 14237 13961 14080 14244 14580 14850 14914 14925 14891 14563 14060 13477 13166 13092 13747 14194 14150 14023 13822 13489 13463 13252 12966 312,263


